916 FIBRE OPTIC DISTRIBUTION OPTICAL PATCH PANEL, 24 DUPLEX SC/APC

Code : **9160050**

Model : ODP-348

1U distribution tray for 19" cabinets. Up to 48 fibers: 24 duplex SC/APC single-mode ports preinstalled. 4 cable entry points. Manufactured in coldrolled steel. Removable rear plate.



CÓDIGO-CODE-CODE		9160050	9160051
MODELO-MODEL-MODÈLE		ODP-348	ODP-312
Tamaño Size Grosseur		1 U 205 x 482 mm	
Tipo de conectores Connector type Type de connecteur		SC/APC duplex	SC/APC simplex
Capacidad máxima de conectores Maximum capacity of connectors Capacité maximale des connecteu- rs		24	
Conectores preinstalados Preinstalled connectors Connecteurs preinstallés		24	12
Capacidad máxima de fibras Maximum capacity of fibres Capacité maximale des fibres		48	24
Índice de protección Protection index Indice de protection		IP 20	
Temperatura de funcionamiento Operating temperature Température de fonctionnement	°C	-40 +50	
Peso Weight Poids	kg	2,5	